
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
Pak-Arab Pipeline Company Limited (PAPCO) invites sealed bids for the Sale of Scrap Material from PS-01 Korangi Karachi, WOTS-02 Shikarpur and 
WOTS-03 Mehmoodkot on “As Is Where Is” basis" 
 

Lot No. Description Qty. 
Bid Bond 
Amount 

Bid Submission / 
Opening Date 

Tender Selling/ Inspection 
 Date / Tender Fee 

Uphill Site PS-1 Korangi, Karachi 

5% of the 
quoted 
amount 

Date: 
01-06-2022  

 
Bid Submission 

Time:  
1030 hrs 

 
Bid Opening Time:  

1100 hrs 

 
Mondays through Fridays 
during 1000 hrs. to 1200 

hrs. and 1400 hrs. to 1600 
hrs.  from 23 May 2022 to 

30 May 2022 
 

Tender Documents Fee: 
 Rs. 500/- 

(Non-Refundable) 
Each set 

1 
Air Conditioners, Refrigerators, Geysers, Deep Freezers 
Heaters and Vacuum Cleaners 

1 Lot 

2 Computers, Monitors, Laptops and TVs 1 Lot 

3 
Printers, Photocopiers, Fax Machines, UPS and 
Stabilizer 

1 Lot 

4 Miscellaneous Wooden Scrap 1 Lot 

5 Batteries (Assorted Sizes)  Quantity:  50 Nos. Approx. 1 Lot 

6 Tyres (Assorted Sizes)  Quantity: 350 Nos. Approx. 1 Lot 

7 Miscellaneous Iron Scrap 1 Lot 

8 Miscellaneous Scrap 1 Lot 

9 Miscellaneous Cable Scrap 1 Lot 

WOTS-2 Shikarpur 

10 Miscellaneous Iron Scrap 1 Lot 

11 Miscellaneous Cable Scrap 1 Lot 

WOTS-3 Mehmoodkot 

12 Miscellaneous Iron Scrap 1 Lot 

 
 
Single Stage Single Envelop bidding process shall be adopted: Interested parties may obtain detailed Tender documents on written request along 
with photocopies of CNIC, NTN and GST Certificates and payment of Rs. 500/= each set (non-refundable) during 1000 hours to 1200 hours and 
1400 hours to 1600 hours Monday through Friday from 23 May 2022 to 30 May 2022 from the following address: 
 

1. In-charge Warehouse PS1, Corporate Headquarters, Pak-Arab Refinery Limited, Korangi Creek Road, Karachi. Ph: 021-35090100-13, Ext: 
2052, 2043, 35093564, Fax: 021-35090160. 
 

2. In-charge Warehouse WOTS-2, Pak-Arab Pipeline Company Limited, PAPCO Terminal Station WOTS-2 Shikarpur. Ph. No: 0301- 2148239 
 

3. In-charge Warehouse WOTS-3, Pak-Arab Pipeline Company Limited, PAPCO Terminal Station WOTS-3 Mehmood Kot, District Muzaffargarh. 
Ph. No: 0331-5500033  
 

 

The Scrap can be inspected by bidders at their own cost and arrangements, Monday through Friday from 23-05-2022 till 30-05-2022 between 
1000 hours to 1200 hours at the above mentioned locations.  
 

Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Bond of 5% of the quoted amount in the form of Bank Draft or Pay Order (cash or cheque are not acceptable) 
in favour of Pak-Arab Pipeline Company Limited. Bids submitted without Bid Bond shall not be accepted. Sealed bid addressed to the Manager 
Materials, Pak-Arab Pipeline Company Limited must be deposited in the Tender box placed for this purpose at main security gate of PARCO’s 
Corporate Headquarters, Korangi Creek Road, Karachi up to 1030 hours on 01 June 2022. Bids will be opened at 1100 hours on the same day 
through an online bid opening session in the presence of bidders or their authorized representatives (who may elect to attend). Bid Bond of 
successful bidders who fail to make payment of the bid amount or fail to lift the scrap in time specified in Tender document shall be forfeited. Bids 
should be valid for 90 days from the date of bid opening. 
 

PAPCO reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to cancel the bidding process, at any time prior to the award of Contract 
/Acceptance letter. 
 

Further information may be obtained from  

 Materials Department. Karachi Tel: (92-21) 35090100-113 Ext. 2043, 2052, 35093564, Fax: (92-21) 35090160 

 In-charge Warehouse WOTS-2, Pak-Arab Pipeline Company Limited, PAPCO Terminal Station WOTS-2 Shikarpur. Ph. No: 0301- 2148239 

 In-charge Warehouse WOTS-3, Pak-Arab Pipeline Company Limited, PAPCO Terminal Station WOTS-3 Mehmood Kot, District 
Muzaffargarh. Ph. No: 0331-5500033 

 
Manager Materials 

                 
 

  

ENQUIRY NO: PAP/FAD/PS1/04/22 

PAK ABAB PIPELINE COMPANY LIMITED 
C/o PAK-ARAB REFINERY LIMITED 
Corporate Headquarters, 
Korangi Creek Road, Karachi. 
Ph No. 0092-21-35090100-113. Ext 2052 / 2043 Fax No. 0092-21-35090160 


